PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dario Gonzalez	04/14/2010
TahChuan Ong	04/14/2010
Darren YeeSoon Tan	04/14/2010
Jonathan P. McClure	05/21/2010
Santiago Matteo	04/14/2010
Rajenderkumar Rajarathinam	05/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Six Continents Hotels, Inc.
Street Address:	3 Ravinia Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30346

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12718446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: hopkinsb@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Kirsch Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19281.0009U1

PATENT 501206354 REEL: 024544 FRAME: 0381

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Hopkins
Total Attachments: 7 source=19281.0009U1 Executed Assignments	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif nt#page4.tif nt#page5.tif nt#page5.tif nt#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DARIO GONZALEZ of 2030 Ector Overlook, Kennesaw, Georgia 30152, TAHCHUAN ONG of 3045 Brockton Close, Marietta, Georgia 30068, DARREN YEESOON TAN of 390 17th Street, Unit 5011, Atlanta, Georgia 30363, JONATHAN P. McCLURE of 2470 Hamptons Passage, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, SANTIAGO MATTEO of 2172 Deep Woods Way, Marietta, Georgia 30062, and RAJENDERKUMAR RAJARATHINAM of 4867 Ashford Dunwoody Road, Apartment #8315, Dunwoody, Georgia 30338, have invented new and useful improvements in BOTTOM-UP OPTIMIZED SEARCH SYSTEM AND METHOD for which a United States Patent Application was filed on March 5, 2010, and assigned Application No. 12/718,446; and

WHEREAS, SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an official address of 3 Ravinia Drive, Suite 100, Atlanta, Georgia 30346, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, DARIO GONZALEZ, TAHCHUAN ONG, DARREN YEESON TAN, JONATHAN P. McCLURE, SANTIAGO MATTEO, and RAJENDERKUMAR RAJARATHINAM, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris

1041704

Convention arising from said application; the same for **SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS, INC.'s** legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid SIX CONTINENTS HOTELS, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

representatives and assigns, to obtain and emorce proper protection for said invention in an countries
throughout the world. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
April , 2010. DARIO GONZALEZ (L.S.)
State of Georgia County of DeKalb
On this, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, came Dario Gonzalez , to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Maria Maria

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TAMILYN G. COLLIE
Notary Public, Georgia
GWINNETT COUNTY
My Commission Expires
97-26-2012

1041704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19281.0009U1 PAGE 3 of 7

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I have e	executed this	Assignment th	is 14th day of
- April	, 2010.			
,		4	Theya	(L.S.)
C.		TAHCHU	JAN ONG	
State of George	ia			
County of Dek	alb			
On this da came TahChuan Ong , to not the foregoing assignment, a	ny of April ne known and known to and he/she duly acknown	o be the individ	dual described in	ne, a Notary Public, n and who executed or free act and deed.
Vanilyn	M. Culu			
•	Notary Pub	G. COLLIE		
My Commission Expires: _	My Commis	T COUNTY sion Expires		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19281.0009U1 PAGE 4 of 7

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	e executed this	Assignment this _	14th day of
April	, 2010.			
0		DARRE	YEESOON TAN	(L.S.)
D 1	aja Salb	,		
County of	day of Apvil		2010 1 - 5	Nadama Dalalia
came Darren YeeSoon as executed the foregoing as deed.	ian, to me known an	nd known to be t		bed in and who
uccu.	14.6.			
Motary Public /	J. Colle	YN G. COLLIE]	
My Commission Expires	Notary GWINN	Public, Georgia IETT COUNTY mmission Expires		
		07-26-2012		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19281.0009U1 PAGE 5 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	xecuted this Assignment this 2 day of
<u>May</u> , 2010.	JONATHAN P. McCLURE (L.S.)
State of <u>Georgia</u>	
County of De Kalb	
On this 22 day of May came Jonathan P. McClure , to me known and be executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she du deed.	
Notary Public Spires: Jan. 13, 20/2	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19281.0009U1 PAGE 6 of 7

IN	WITNESS WE	EREOF, I have e	xecuted this	Assignment this 14th day	of
	April	, 2010.) matter (L.S.)	
	^		SANTIA	GO MATTEO	
State of	Georgi DeKa	<u> </u>			
County of	Deha	.15			
came Santia	ago Matteo, to m		to be the indi-	_, 2010, before me, a Notary Publi vidual described in and who execute same to be his/her free act and deed	ed
	pilyv lic ssion Expires:	GWINNET My Commi	G. COLLIE Dilic, Georgia T COUNTY Ssion Expires		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 19281.0009U1 PAGE 7 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEDEAF I h	ave executed this Assignment this 13th day of
M WIINESS WHEREOF, I II	ave executed this rissignment this day or
, 2010.	
, ,	RAJENDERKUMAR RAJARATHINAM
α	RAJENDERINONE IN INCIDENT
State of Georgia County of Dekalb	
County of Dekalb	
	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public, me known and known to be the individual described in at, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her
GV G V V F V	MILYN G. COLLIE Notary Public, Georgia VINNETT COUNTY My Commission Expires 07-26-2012

1041704

RECORDED: 06/16/2010